
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5216

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2022

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2022 )

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,485,621 0 1,485,621

Charles Sturt University 18,546,777 -2,097,718 16,449,059

Macquarie University 25,673,721 -2,833,670 22,840,051

Southern Cross University 4,218,668 -649,653 3,569,015

The University of New England 15,223,073 -155,047 15,068,026

The University of New South Wales 62,604,284 -7,779,316 54,824,968

The University of Newcastle 20,385,097 -1,366,808 19,018,289

The University of Sydney 75,772,004 -8,779,811 66,992,193

University of Technology Sydney 27,525,443 -4,607,995 22,917,448



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 18,274,954 -3,484,602 14,790,352

University of Wollongong 16,508,958 -2,271,637 14,237,321

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 11,955,941 0 11,955,941

Federation University Australia 4,364,557 0 4,364,557

La Trobe University 4,422,135 0 4,422,135

Monash University 9,810,879 0 9,810,879

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

21,877,063 0 21,877,063

Swinburne University of Technology 8,408,687 0 8,408,687

The University of Melbourne 6,932,244 0 6,932,244

Victoria University 6,613,243 0 6,613,243

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 4,446,221 0 4,446,221

Edith Cowan University 1,896,790 0 1,896,790

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,533,754 0 2,533,754

The University of Adelaide 3,346,000 0 3,346,000

University of South Australia 22,006,485 0 22,006,485

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 536,651 0 536,651

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0 0

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 19,668 0 19,668

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
395,388,918 -34,026,257 361,362,661

Variation Reason

Higher Education Superannuation Program - NSW July Variations 2022

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 14 July 2022 at 15:33:01



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 15

July 2022 05:00:29


